FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY PLATON ARVIZU, as an individual and on behalf of all others similarly situated, Plaintiff, Plaintiff, Vs. VASTAGO HARVESTING, INC., a CASE NO. 19CV002574 NOTICE OF CONTINUDATE Date: March 11, 2022 Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept.: 14	NIA
California corporation; MONTEREY PACIFIC, INC., a California corporation; and DOES 1 through 100, Defendants. Action Filed: Trial Date: None Set Action Filed: Trial Date: None Set	UED HEARING

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING DATE

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 29, 2021, the Court issued a Notice of Resetting Hearing continuing the Final Approval Hearing in this action from February 15, 2022 to March 11, 2022 at 8:30 a.m., in Department 14 of the above-entitled Court, the Honorable Carrie M. Panetta, presiding, located at 1200 Aguajito Road, Monterey, California 93940. A true and correct copy of the Court's Notice of Resetting Hearing is attached hereto as "Exhibit A".

Date: January 4, 2022 HAINES LAW GROUP, APC

By: Matthew K. Moen
Attorneys for Plaintiff

EXHIBIT A

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MONTEREY 1200 Aguajito Road Monterey California 93940 Platon Arvizu vs. Vastago Harvesting Inc., et al.	Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp ELECTRONICALLY FILED BY Superior Court of California, County of Monterey On 12/29/2021 By Deputy: Mouisset, Elise
NOTICE OF RESETTING HEARING	Case No. 19CV002574

Due to the court's change with case assignments in 2022, please be advised that the hearing currently set on February 15, 2022 is reset to March 11, 2022 at 8:30 AM in Department 14, before the Honorable Carrie M. Panetta located at: 1200 Aguajito Road, Monterey, CA 93940. Parties are further advised that anyone entitled to notice of the current hearing date must be given new notice of the new hearing date.

Court proceedings are in English. If a party or witness does not speak or understand English well, he or she may need an interpreter. Please complete Judicial Council form INT-300* if you or a witness in your case needs an interpreter. *File INT-300 at the first floor clerks counter 15 business days prior to your hearing. *5 days for eviction hearing/trial.

Las actuaciones de la corte se realizan en inglés. Si una parte o testigo del caso no habla o entiende bien el inglés, tal vez necesite un intérprete. Por favor complete el formulario INT-300* del Consejo Judicial si usted o un testigo en su caso necesita un intérprete. * Presente INT-300 en la oficina del secretario del primer piso 15 días hábiles antes de su audiencia. *5 días para audiencia de desalojo/juicio.

COURT REPORTER INFORMATION

Effective January 1, 2022, Monterey County Superior Court will only be providing court reporter services in the following, statutorily-mandated case types:

- 1. Death penalty proceedings under Penal Code section 190.9;
- 2. Juvenile proceedings not before a referee or commissioner under Welfare & Institutions Code sections 347 and 677;
- 3. Felony cases under Code of Civil Procedure section 269; and
- 4. "Withdrawal of consent to adopt" proceedings under Family Code section 9005.

For all other, non-statutorily-mandated cases, litigants who need court reporter services, and who are not entitled to a court-provided reporter due to indigency, will need to arrange for such services in advance of the hearing.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

(Code of Civil Procedure Section 1013a)

I do hereby certify that I am employed in the County of Monterey. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within stated cause. I placed true and correct copies of the **Notice of Resetting Hearing**, for collection and mailing this date following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with the Court's practices for collection and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Services in Monterey, California, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. The names and addresses of each person to whom notice was mailed is as follows:

Paul Keith Haines	Patrick Steven Moody	Steven Richard Wainess
2155 Campus Drive Suite 180	1141 W Shaw Ave Ste 104	7110 N Marks Avenue Suite 104
El Segundo CA 90245	Fresno CA 93711	Fresno CA 93711

CHRIS RUHL, Clerk of the Court

Date: December 29, 2021

By: The Mouiss Deputy

Elise Mouisset

PROOF OF SERVICE 1 Platon Arvizu v. Vastago Harvesting Inc., et al. Monterey County Superior Court Case No. 19CV002574 2 3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. 4 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 5 I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 6 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is [X] 2155 Campus Drive, Suite 180, El Segundo, California 90245. 7 On January 4, 2022, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: 8 9 NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING DATE 10 on the interested party(ies) in this action as follows: 11 Anthony Raimondo, Esq. Ronald H. Barsamian, Esq. 12 Email: apr@raimondoassociates.com Email: rbarsamian@theemployerslawfirm.com Steven R. Wainess, Esq. Patrick S. Moody, Esq. 13 Email: srw@raimondoassociates.com Email: pmoody@theemployerslawfirm.com 14 James D. Miller, Esq. Seth G. Mehrten, Esq. Email: jdm@raimondoassociates.com Email: smehrten@themployerslawfirm.com 15 RAIMONDO & ASSOCIATES, A Law Faith L. Driscoll, Esq. **Corporation** Email: fdriscoll@theemployerslawfirm.com 16 **BARSAMIAN & MOODY, APC** 7110 N. Marks Avenue, Suite 104 17 1141 W. Shaw Avenue, #104 Fresno, CA 93711 Attorneys for Defendant VASTAGO Fresno, CA 93711 18 HARVESTING. INC. Attorneys for Defendant MONTEREY PACIFIC, INC. 19 20 [X] (BY MAIL) I am "readily familiar" with Haines Law Group, APC's practice of collection 21 and processing correspondence for mailing. I enclosed the document(s) in a sealed envelope or package addressed to the persons at the address(es) listed above. Under the practice the 22 correspondence would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on the same day with postage 23 thereof fully prepaid at El Segundo, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postage cancellation date or 24 postage date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit. 25 Further, on January 4, 2022, I served the foregoing document(s) described as: 26

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING DATE

on the interested party(ies) in this action as follows:

27

28

1	California Labor & Workforce Development Agency (LWDA)		
2	800 Capitol Mall, MIC-55 Sacramento, CA 95814		
3	http://www.dir.ca.gov/Private-Attorneys-General-Act/Private-Attorneys-General-Act.html		
4	[X] (VIA ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION) I submitted a true and correct copy of the		
5	document(s) described above to the LWDA's website in accordance with the policies and procedures of the LWDA for submission of such documents.		
6 7	[X] (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the		
8	above is true and correct.		
9	Executed on January 4, 2022, at El Segundo, California.		
10	Jonathan Ramirez		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22 23			
$\begin{bmatrix} 23 \\ 24 \end{bmatrix}$			
2 4 25			
$\begin{bmatrix} 25 \\ 26 \end{bmatrix}$			
20 27			
$\begin{bmatrix} 27 \\ 28 \end{bmatrix}$			

PROOF OF SERVICE